APPENDIX A

EMPLOYERS SPENDING $50,000.00 OR MORE - ALL REGISTRANTS

TOTAL AMOUNT

$54,302.93
$85,680.91
$59,400.00
$54,000.00
$50,178.00
$51,721.89
$50,000.00

$99,750.95

$91,542.00
$90,000.00
$65,554.70
$251,170.73
$184,934.00
$153,000.00
$52,895.89
$58,000.00
$368,000.00
$58,400.00
$52,210.60
$52,400.00
$63,411.29
$92,750.00
$143,000.00
$172,238.60
$119,605.00
$52,607.00

ALL TYPES OF EXPENSES

May 1, 2016 - October 31, 2016

EMPLOYER
1199 SEIU
ACLU of Maryland
Adventist HealthCare, Inc.
Aetna, Inc.
AFSCME Maryland
Alkermes, Inc.
American Insurance Association

Anthem, Inc. and Its Affiliates including Amerigroup
Maryland

API

ASSOCIATION OF DENTAL SUPPORT ORGANIZATIONS
Baltimore Child Abuse Center
Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield

Casino at Ocean Downs

CBAC Gaming, LLC (Horseshoe Casino)
Clark Construction Group, LLC
Comcast

Computer Science Corporation
Concentra Medical Centers

Delta Bingo t/a Daily Double Bingo

Do No Harm

Doctor's Community Hospital

EPIC Pharmacies

Exelon Corporation

FirstEnergy Corp.

GANTECH, Inc.



$77,927.00
$120,079.02
$72,000.00
$112,109.40

$110,666.00

$62,000.00
$71,460.26
$58,400.00
$63,232.44
$66,083.34
$75,411.00
$155,068.78
$57,806.89
$144,285.70
$112,326.00
$284,790.82
$63,679.41
$68,387.41
$83,235.60
$101,369.00
$79,225.00
$60,680.55
$58,550.00
$156,250.00
$121,843.00
$70,000.00
$65,249.50

$70,000.00

$51,617.78
$70,043.37
$60,608.00

Harris Jones & Malone, LLC

Health Facilities Association of Maryland
IGT and Its Affiliates

Johns Hopkins Institutions

Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Mid-Atlantic States,
Inc.

Lidl US, LLC

Lifebridge Health, Inc.

Lockheed Martin Corporation

Marriott International, Inc., The

Maryland Association for Justice

Maryland Association of Boards of Education
Maryland Association of Realtors, Inc.
Maryland Automobile Dealers Association
Maryland Bankers Association

Maryland Building Industry Association
Maryland Hospital Association

Maryland Jockey Club (Pimlico and Laurel Park)
Maryland Multi-Housing Association
Maryland Retailers Association

Maryland State Bar Association, Inc.
Maryland State Dental Association

Maryland Tort Reform Coalition

Maryland Zoo in Baltimore, The

MedStar Health

MGM Resorts International

Mid-Atlantic Petroleum Distributors Association
National Aquarium in Baltimore, Inc.

National Association of Industrial And Office Properties-
Maryland

Nationwide Insurance Company
Nobel Learning Communities, Inc.

NRG Energy, Inc.



$60,000.00
$124,457.99
$66,000.00
$55,000.00
$60,000.00
$90,000.00
$69,000.00
$51,480.00
$52,968.03
$97,000.00
$65,000.00
$73,721.89
$60,053.99
$75,500.00
$98,671.00
$75,000.00
$83,710.00
$58,500.00
$89,528.50

OpenGov

Pepco Holdings, Inc.

Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of America
Quality Imaging Access Coalition of Maryland
Recovery Centers of America

Rivada Networks

Sagamore Development Company, LLC

SMC Development

State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
Tech Council of Maryland

Transdev North America, Inc.

Uber Technologies, Inc.

United HealthCare Services, Inc.

Verizon Maryland Inc.

Volvo Group North America

Walton International Group (USA) Inc.

Washington Gas

Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission

Williams Companies, Inc., The



