## **APPENDIX A**

## EMPLOYERS SPENDING **\$50,000.00** OR MORE - ALL REGISTRANTS ALL TYPES OF EXPENSES

May 1, 2016 - October 31, 2016

TOTAL AMOUNT	EMPLOYER
\$54,302.93	1199 SEIU
\$85,680.91	ACLU of Maryland
\$59,400.00	Adventist HealthCare, Inc.
\$54,000.00	Aetna, Inc.
\$50,178.00	AFSCME Maryland
\$51,721.89	Alkermes, Inc.
\$50,000.00	American Insurance Association
\$99,750.95	Anthem, Inc. and Its Affiliates including Amerigroup Maryland
\$91,542.00	API
\$90,000.00	ASSOCIATION OF DENTAL SUPPORT ORGANIZATIONS
\$65,554.70	Baltimore Child Abuse Center
\$251,170.73	Baltimore Gas and Electric Company
\$184,934.00	CareFirst BlueCross BlueShield
\$153,000.00	Casino at Ocean Downs
\$52,895.89	CBAC Gaming, LLC (Horseshoe Casino)
\$58,000.00	Clark Construction Group, LLC
\$368,000.00	Comcast
\$58,400.00	Computer Science Corporation
\$52,210.60	Concentra Medical Centers
\$52,400.00	Delta Bingo t/a Daily Double Bingo
\$63,411.29	Do No Harm
\$92,750.00	Doctor's Community Hospital
\$143,000.00	EPIC Pharmacies
\$172,238.60	Exelon Corporation
\$119,605.00	FirstEnergy Corp.
\$52,607.00	GANTECH, Inc.

\$77,927.00	Harris Jones & Malone, LLC
\$120,079.02	Health Facilities Association of Maryland
\$72,000.00	IGT and Its Affiliates
\$112,109.40	Johns Hopkins Institutions
\$110,666.00	Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of the Mid-Atlantic States, Inc.
\$62,000.00	LidI US, LLC
\$71,460.26	Lifebridge Health, Inc.
\$58,400.00	Lockheed Martin Corporation
\$63,232.44	Marriott International, Inc., The
\$66,083.34	Maryland Association for Justice
\$75,411.00	Maryland Association of Boards of Education
\$155,068.78	Maryland Association of Realtors, Inc.
\$57,806.89	Maryland Automobile Dealers Association
\$144,285.70	Maryland Bankers Association
\$112,326.00	Maryland Building Industry Association
\$284,790.82	Maryland Hospital Association
\$63,679.41	Maryland Jockey Club (Pimlico and Laurel Park)
\$68,387.41	Maryland Multi-Housing Association
\$83,235.60	Maryland Retailers Association
\$101,369.00	Maryland State Bar Association, Inc.
\$79,225.00	Maryland State Dental Association
\$60,680.55	Maryland Tort Reform Coalition
\$58,550.00	Maryland Zoo in Baltimore, The
\$156,250.00	MedStar Health
\$121,843.00	MGM Resorts International
\$70,000.00	Mid-Atlantic Petroleum Distributors Association
\$65,249.50	National Aquarium in Baltimore, Inc.
\$70,000.00	National Association of Industrial And Office Properties- Maryland
\$51,617.78	Nationwide Insurance Company
\$70,043.37	Nobel Learning Communities, Inc.
\$60,608.00	NRG Energy, Inc.

\$60,000.00	OpenGov
\$124,457.99	Pepco Holdings, Inc.
\$66,000.00	Pharmaceutical Research & Manufacturers of America
\$55,000.00	Quality Imaging Access Coalition of Maryland
\$60,000.00	Recovery Centers of America
\$90,000.00	Rivada Networks
\$69,000.00	Sagamore Development Company, LLC
\$51,480.00	SMC Development
\$52,968.03	State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company
\$97,000.00	Tech Council of Maryland
\$65,000.00	Transdev North America, Inc.
\$73,721.89	Uber Technologies, Inc.
\$60,053.99	United HealthCare Services, Inc.
\$75,500.00	Verizon Maryland Inc.
\$98,671.00	Volvo Group North America
\$75,000.00	Walton International Group (USA) Inc.
\$83,710.00	Washington Gas
\$58,500.00	Washington Suburban Sanitary Commission
\$89,528.50	Williams Companies, Inc., The